
,dui]

OCTOBDR SO.SSION THUISDT\Y, oCT0BDR 1rr 1979, TIIIRD TDru.: D]lY, contirued,

The Boaral recessed as a regutar Bonrd at 4:45 P.tr|" and convened as a Boar'l of Canvassers

to canvassthe vote of the S?ecial Dlaction helal october 9! I979t

Fo]lo!'ing are tllc results of thc speciat elaction held to vote on the question: rrshal l the Idaho

County Duilding liermit ordinance I'Jo. 15' as aBcndedr be repealed?rr YI^s 2036 N0 lOlS

the Board of Carvass€rs adjourned at 5:0O P.Il'

t tte st z 2fuQft,-7y'*fu-u.rtt

the Board resumed in regular Eession and the follovinu action rras taken'

RESOLUTION

VllDltDAs r the r€su1ts of the s?ecia1 election on the question trshall the ldaho County Building

Parmit Oralinance No. 15r as ar0cniiealr lbe lepealad?Jtr l{ere canvassedlr vith the iesufts being 2036

yes and 1Ol5 no votes, atrd

lillDRtrAs, it alpearing that a rnajority of the votes cast rvere in lavor of repeaft

NOY IImRI}FORDI it is hcreby ordereal that Idaio County Oralinance No. I5r aE amendedr be and

is hereby declared null and void, effective october IOr L979.

Dob Litchfield Na.s granteal $3O.0O per nonth increa.6e, ds forenan, to be given bcfore the cost
of living rai6e is catculated.

Mary Sprute ua6 granteal 7l cost-of-living increase.

' I ClainS Cgainst lais'ho County were ordered peid in the fo1to.lring amounts:
Road Fund.............. $9?,699,40 Arnbulance..........,...,$10,500. oo
q)eration Nursil]g Hone. rj,A77.98 Jwior Cofteee. . . . . , . . . . 3.932.00
current 8xpense.. - ..... 3f,859.63 Noxious weeds . . . . . . . , . . . Iaa,Ig

?1.90
District Court..., .,.,, \,995,98 Snovnobile........,..... IrT9.3l,

rndigent . . . . . . - . . . . . . . , r,952.7, sofid i{ast e . . , . . . . . . . . . . 13,315.50
Airlort.....,.. -.. ..... 2,I\6.60 Water Ways . . . , . . , . . . . . . .

Appraisal., . ,.. . . ., , ... 382.53

16' 50

Bo€.rd recessed to 9 A.M., october f7th.

RESOLUIION

I,IIIIREAS, it appealing to the Boa.xd tha.t there ate insufficient furds in the budget of the
Ceneral Reserve Appxopriation Funal anal

VIIEREAS, the funds are required to meet n€ndatory expenditures 3Jrd that tbe er.penatitures

could not be aiticipated at the tine the budget vas set ard that a.n emergency exlsts therefore;
NOH THIRIFORX, !E IT RESOL1ED pursus.'rt to Sec. 3f-f608, ldaho Code, that the Ceneraf Reserve

Appropriation lund budget be raised by a tralxsfer frorn Revenue SharinA lund in the eroount of
$3,ooo. oo.

//^

Chai rnan

Chai na8.n
; t--


